

T.A. 69/23

Order no. 13 dated 20.05.2026

Today is fixed for showing cause by the Respondents and further order regarding show cause petition, filed by the Appellant.

Respondent files a petition, supported by an affidavit, showing cause.

Perused the case record. It appears that show cause petition was filed by the Appellant on 18.03.2026.

Perused the both the show cause petitions.

Heard. Considered. Let both the show cause petitions be accepted.

Fix 07.08.2026 for T.C.R.

Call for T.C.R.

D/C by me,